•				09-2	21-200)5			
FORM PTO-159	95 '	7	RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev. 6-93)								Patent and Trademark Office	
ЭМВ No. 0651- M&G- 13353.00	-0011 (exp. 4/94) 017USWO	9/19/5		103	08590	10			
		Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached ori	iginal documents or	copy thereof.				
I. Name of	f conveying pa	rty(ies):			2. Name	and addre	ss of receiving p	arty(ies):	
Philip G	eorge REID (N	Aay 22, 2003)				Limited			
Hank Christian SCIBERRAS (December 9, 2003) Geoffrey Thomas DAIR (December 9, 2003)					6 Gould Street Herdsman				
					Western Australia 6017				
					Austra	lia			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
	of conveyance:		ie r						
	signment curity Agreeme	ent Chan	ige of Name						
	her:		J					TINA	
Execution I	Date: See aboy	/e						FINE OF	
								<u>z a a</u>	
4. Applica	tion number(s)	or patent number	er(s):					2 0	
If this d	ocument is bei	ng filed together	with a new a	pplication, the	e execution	date of the	e application is:	ICE OF PURCH	
A. Patent Application No.(s)					plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
10/399,:	562							in ri	
			Addit	ional numbers attach	ied? 🗋 Yes 🕅	No		an on Si	
		party to whom co					applications an	d patents involved: 1	
locument sl	hould be maile	d:			7 Tetal	f (27 CT		- • 40.00	
Name:	Brian H. Bat	tzli			7. Total :	\leq Enclos		\$40.00	
Address:	Merchant &					Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
	P. O. Box 29 Minneapolis				8 Please	charge ar	ny additional fee	s or credit any	
		, 10111 33 102						count number: 13-2725	
Stateme	ent and signatur	re:		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
 To the b original 	best of my know document.	viedge and belie	t, the foregoi	ng informatio	n is true and	l correct a	nd any attached	copy is a true copy of the	
onginar	document.		4	\mathcal{A}	$1 \wedge$	\checkmark			
	atzli (32,960)	<u></u>			<u> </u>	Δ	_	September 15, 2005	
Name of Pe	erson Signing			Si	gnature	\bigcirc		Date	
							Total number of page	s including attachments and document: 4	
				Do not detach t	his portion	* <u></u>			
Mail docu	uments to be record	ded with required co			4				
			Comm	issioner of Paten Mail Stop As	signments	HAFKS			
				P. O. Box Alexandria VA					
Г								г	
1 CER	RTIFICATE UNDE		haing donasit-4	l with the Truit-I	States Beetel S	omioo F	1 aloga ma 11		
	icient postage, in-a	is correspondence is n envelope addresse	d to: Commissi	owith the United oner of Patents at	States Postal Sond Trademarks	ervice as firs , Mail Stop 4	Assignments, P. O.		
I her							J, J. J.		
I her suffi	1450, Alexandria							1 12667	
I her suffi Box		S						23552	
l her suffi Box By:	14 50 , Alexandria,	X						PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0620

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Philip George Reid of Unit 12/109 Broadway, Nedlands, Western Australia 6009, Australia

HEREBY SELL ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to:

٠.,

Q-Vis Limited of 6 Gould Street, Herdsman, Western Australia 6017, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Improved crystal mounting in solid state laser systems"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED at NEDLANDS, W.A.

this 22 day of May.

Philip George Reid Mrong S Witness Signature 2003

Name: Max Prages.

Melbourne\004284001

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Hank Christian Sciberras of Unit 4/25 Tyler Street, Joondanna, Western Australia 6060, Australia

HEREBY SELL ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to:

Q-Vis Limited of 6 Gould Street, Herdsman, Western Australia 6017, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Improved crystal mounting in solid state laser systems"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED at

this 9th day of December

2003

stian Scibersas

Witness Signature Name: STEWART D. CARRIE

Melbourne\004284005

PATENT REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Geoffrey Thomas Dair of Unit 1/437 Rokeby Road, Subiaco, Western Australia 6008, Australia

HEREBY SELL ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to:

Q-Vis Limited of 6 Gould Street, Herdsman, Western Australia 6017, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent and is entitled

"Improved crystal mounting in solid state laser systems"

which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of and in and to any said application and all divisional, continuations, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorised and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further it is agreed that when requested, without charge to and at the expense of said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and on all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, and legal representatives.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNED at BALCATA	
this Z day of	2003
Dec/103	Geoffrey Thomas Dair
	Witness Signature
	Unen J And DE Exer Duck
Melbourne\004284016	Etce Out
	Crotter
	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

REEL: 016998 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 09/19/2005